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FAR (48 DFR) 53.243

1.  The Cisco Systems Inc. Catalog, CLIN 4701AA, dated October 31, 1999 is replaced with the Cisco Systems Inc. Catalog dated March 9, 2000.  The discount remains the same at 26 % off the list price.  The Cisco Systems Catalog is available on the World Wide Web at:  (http://www.it-umbrella.navy.mil) or (http://itec-direct.navy.mil).

2.  The Cisco Systems Inc. Catalog, CLIN 4701AA, dated March 9, 2000 includes manuals, as a result the following SCLINS are deleted/reserved IAW the pricing exhibit Btable Exhibit B_D1B - P26 - Manuals which is available on the World Wide Web at:  (http://www.it-umbrella.navy.mil) or (http://itec-direct.navy.mil)

	7300AX
	7300AY
	7300AZ
	7300BA
	7400AA
	7400AB

	7400AC
	7400AD
	7400AE
	7400AF
	7400AG
	7400AH

	7400AJ
	7400AK
	7400AL
	7400AM
	7400AX
	7400AZ


3.  The Fore Systems Catalog, CLIN 4725BC, dated Mar, 2000 is replaced with the Fore Systems Catalog dated April 2000.  The discount remains the same at 26 % off the list price for Category A products.  The Fore Systems Catalog is available on the World Wide Web at:  (http://www.it-umbrella.navy.mil) or (http://itec-direct.navy.mil) 

4.  The Fore Systems Catalog, CLIN 4725BC, dated April, 2000 includes manuals, as a result the following SCLINS are deleted/reserved IAW the pricing exhibit Btable Exhibit B_D1B - P26 - Manuals which is available on the World Wide Web at:  (http://www.it-umbrella.navy.mil) or (http://itec-direct.navy.mil).

	7300BF
	7300BG
	7400AV
	7400AW


5.  As a result of the addition of the FORE Product catalog, the following SCLINS are deleted / reserved IAW pricing Exhibit B_A1E – P26 Enterprise Connectivity, Interoperability, Communications and Management which is available on the World Wide Web at:  (http://www.it-umbrella.navy.mil) or (http://itec-direct.navy.mil).

	4547DQ
	5045DQ
	5345DQ
	6400GP


6.  SCLIN 6557AB ATM Configuration and Operation (Instructor-Led) 2 Days @ $1618.82 Ea is replaced with SCLIN 6557AB Core Switch Installation, Operation and Maintenance (Instructor-Led) 3 Days @ $1750.00 Ea IAW the pricing exhibit Btable Exhibit B_C1 - P26 - Tng which is available on the World Wide Web at:  (http://www.it-umbrella.navy.mil) or (http://itec-direct.navy.mil)

7.  SCLIN 6508AA  N/A  Understanding ATM (CD ROM based CBT), 6 hours - $198.09 EA is corrected to read  SCLIN 6508AA  TE-CD/ATMTHEORY  Understanding ATM (CD ROM based CBT), 6 hours - $204.04 EA IAW the pricing exhibit Btable Exhibit B_C1 - P26 - Tng which is available on the World Wide Web at:  (http://www.it-umbrella.navy.mil) or (http://itec-direct.navy.mil)

8.  The following SCLINs are duplicates and are therefore deleted and reserved IAW pricing Exhibit B_A1E – P26 Enterprise Connectivity, Interoperability, Communications and Management which is available on the World Wide Web at:  (http://www.it-umbrella.navy.mil) or (http://itec-direct.navy.mil). 

	4755AD
	5055AD
	5355AD
	6400LF
	4755AE
	5055AE
	5355AE

	6400LG
	4755AH
	5055AH
	5355AH
	6400LK
	4755AL
	5055AL

	5355AL
	6400LN
	4795AJ
	5095AJ
	5395AJ
	6400RE
	


9.  The unit of measure for CLINs  0061,   0063,   0064,   0066,   4636AN   are corrected to read “per Foot”  IAW pricing Exhibit B_A3 – P26 Cabling and B_A1D - P26 SONET which is available on the World Wide Web at:  (http://www.it-umbrella.navy.mil) or (http://itec-direct.navy.mil).

10.  The part number for SCLIN 0094AB is corrected to read:  WA6WR2100-26 and the part number for SCLIN 0095AB is corrected to read:  WA6WR2400-26 IAW pricing Exhibit B_A3 – P26 Cabling which is available on the World Wide Web at:  (http://www.it-umbrella.navy.mil) or (http://itec-direct.navy.mil).
11.  The part number for SCLIN 4791AM is corrected to read:  CPA316 and the part number for SCLIN 4791AN is corrected to read:  CPU316 IAW pricing Exhibit B_A1E – P26 ECICM which is available on the World Wide Web at:  (http://www.it-umbrella.navy.mil) or (http://itec-direct.navy.mil).

12.  Pricing Exhibits B_B1 P21 Maint Svc and B_B2 P21 Maint Svc have been reformatted to correspond with ITEC Direct as a result they are replaced with Pricing Exhibits B_B1 P26 Maint Svc and B_B2 P26 Maint Svc which are available on the World Wide Web at:  (http://www.it-umbrella.navy.mil) or (http://itec-direct.navy.mil).

13.  Due to mergers and acquisitions a variety of supplier names on this contract have changed.  As a result, the following CLINs (including all associated sub-CLINs) are changed as indicated below.  Part numbers and prices remain the same.  The associated pricing exhibits have been updated.

	Pricing
	CLIN/ 
	Description
	Manufacturer Name

	Exhibit
	SCLIN
	
	From
	To

	B_A3 P26

B_A3 P26

B_A3 P26
	0058

0067

0069-0099 
	Cable, Inside Stub

Cable, Non-Plenum, 24AWG, 100 pair

Cable, PE99, various configurations
	CSI
	Belden

	B_A1E P26

B_D1B P26 B_D1B P26
	4745FA-FE

7350AJ-AL

7400BP
	Visionael Modules, various

Visionael Manuals

Visionael Manual
	Advanced Graphics
	Visionael

	B_A3 P26 B_A3 P26
	0189-0192

0228-0229
	Handholes

Manholes
	Quazite
	Strongwell

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Pricing
	CLIN/ 
	Description
	Manufacturer Name

	Exhibit
	SCLIN
	
	From
	To

	B_A3 P26

B_A3 P26

B_A1F P26

B_A1F P26

B_D1B P26
	0341

0342

5600AA/AB

5600AD/AJ

7300CW/CX
	Equipment Rack

Coax Cable

Ethernet AUI/10Base2 Transceivers

Token Ring Extenders

AUI/10Base2 Transceiver Manuals
	South Hills DataCom
	Black Box

	B_A1E P26

B_A1E P26

B_D1B P26
	4745FT

4775AA-AC

7300CY
	SeePort Wireless Mgt. User Interface

Freeport Wireless Ethernet Items

Freeport Manual
	WinData
	Direct Network Services

	B_A1E P26

B_A1E P26

B_A1E P26

B_D1B P26
	4745FS

4755AA

4755AC

7300CS
	TBOS NMS system

Microwave Radio Frequency Unit

Steel Rack

Digital Microwave Radio Handbook
	Advanced Telecom Inc.
	Telco Systems


14.  In the description field of the listed CLINs, change the word OCONUS to CONUS:  
7045
7050
7060 7070
7080
7090
7092
7094
7096
7100
7120
7130
7140
7150  IAW pricing Exhibit B_D1A – P26 Support Svcs which is available on the World Wide Web at:  (http://www.it-umbrella.navy.mil) or (http://itec-direct.navy.mil).

15.  SCLIN 6501AC is deleted/reserved.  The Cisco manual titled “Introduction to Internetworking Self-Study Guide”, has been discontinued and replaced by “Internetworking Technology Overview”, which is available at no charge on the WWW at       http://cisco.com/univercd/cc/td/doc/cisintwk/ito_doc/index.htm      

16.  The following changes have been made to Section G.

a.  Paragraph G7 has been changed to allow for partial payments.  Clause G7 now reads as follows:

G7.  PREPARATION AND SUBMISSION OF INVOICES
The Contractor shall prepare invoices in accordance with the instructions in Part I clause 52.212-4(g) “Invoice.”  IAW FAR 32.102(d), the Ordering Officer may authorize partial payments on the individual delivery orders.  By authorizing partial payments the Government does not relinquish its right to formal acceptance of all goods and services under the delivery orders.  The Contractor shall submit invoices to:

****The DFAS payment offices identified in paragraph G21****

b.  Paragraph G10 is replaced in its entirety with G10 as follows:

G10
CONTRACTOR ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION


G10.1  Contractor's office which will receive payment, supervise and administer the resulting contract:



Contract Administration: 




Mr. Peter Bertocci




Contracts Manager




General Dynamics Government Systems Corp.




Worldwide Telecommunications Services




77  “A” Street




Needham Heights, MA  02494-2892




(781)  455-5021




(781)  455-2776  Fax




E-Mail : peter.bertocci@gd-wts.com



Program Manager




Mr. Steve Coughlan




General Dynamics Government Systems Corp.




Worldwide Telecommunications Services




77  “A” Street




Needham Heights, MA  02494-2892




(781)  455-5024




(781)  455-2776  Fax




E-Mail : steve.coughlan@gd-wts.com



Contractor Payment: 




GD Government Systems Corp.




Worldwide Telecommunications Services




c/o Pittsburgh National Bank




Dept. #3001




P. O. Box 361444




Columbus, OH 43226-1444


NOTE: For Lease and LTO as specified on each Delivery Order

b.  Paragraph G22 is replaced in its entirety with G22 as follows:

G22.  DISTRIBUTION OF DELIVERY ORDERS


G22.1
All delivery orders prepared and issued under this contract shall use a Standard Form 1449, DD Form 1155, GSA Form 300 or other form approved for use by the Contracting Officer identified in Paragraph G2.5.  All delivery Orders shall be forwarded to the addresses listed below.  Any assistance required in completing the Standard Form 1449, DD Form 1155, or GSA Form 300 should be directed to the Contracting Officer designated in paragraph G2.5 or to the DoN IT Umbrella Program Office Technical Lead designated in paragraph G4.4.  



G22.1.1  The Ordering Officer shall make distribution on all orders to the address below.  Electronic Distribution is allowable.

     
For All Delivery Orders - Original-Contractor Address as shown on the order:



GD Government Systems Corp.



Worldwide Telecommunications Services



77  “A” Street



Needham Heights, MA  02194-2892


Mail to:  
GD Government Systems Corp.




Worldwide Telecommunications Services




77  “A” Street




Needham Heights, MA  02194-2892



Mr. Peter Bertocci



Contracts Manager



(781)  455-5021



(781)  455-2776 Fax



E-Mail :  peter.bertocci@gd-wts.com



   steve.coughlan@gd-wts.com

For DoD and Coast Guard Delivery Orders - 1 copy to:




DCM-General Dynamics




Government Systems Corporation




77 “A” Street




Needham Heights MA  02194-2892




Code S2203A


For GSA Delivery Orders – 1 copy to:



The GSA Administrative Office as specified on each delivery order.

   
For DoD Delivery Orders – 1 copy to:




DFAS - Columbus Center




DFAS-CO/Bunker Hill Division




P.O. Box 182077




Columbus OH 43218-2077




Code SC1016
   
For Coast Guard Delivery Orders – 1 copy to:



Commanding Officer



USCG Finance Center



1430A Kristina Way



Chesapeake VA 23326


For GSA Delivery Orders – 1 copy to:



The GSA Payment Office as specified on each delivery order.


For ALL Delivery Orders - 1 copy to:

Space and Naval Warfare Systems Command

DoN IT Umbrella Program Office



ViViD Technical Lead PD15Q



4301 Pacific Highway



San Diego CA 92110-3127

Fax: (619) 524-7398

E-Mail Both:   solorzan@spawar.navy.mil


   wolkent@spawar.navy.mil


For ALL Delivery Orders - 1 copy to:

SPAWAR Systems Center (SSC) Charleston, Norfolk Office



ViViD Program COMO - GD Contract



9456 Fourth Ave

Suite 233, Code 6411.2


Norfolk VA 23511-2130

E-Mail:  smithjac@spawar.navy.mil 


For ALL Delivery Orders - 1 copy to:

“Ship To Addressee” as shown on the order

G22.2  All incoming orders will be reviewed by the ViViD Contractor to determine if they are technically and administratively correct and complete and shall accept or reject all delivery orders within three (3) working days of receipt.  In addition, one or more of the following government offices will review all incoming orders to determine if they are technically and administratively correct and complete and to verify the accuracy of the pricing:  the ViViD Program Office Technical Lead and/or the Vivid Program (COMO) Office.  



G22.2.1  If the Government determines an order is not correct and requires modification, the Government office making the determination that a modification is needed will notify the other offices identified in Paragraph G22.2 above, the office issuing the order and the “ship to addressee” within 3 working days of receipt of the order.  This notification will provide a full description of why the delivery order requires modification.  If a modification has not been received after 15 days, a second notice will be sent.  After 30 days, if the required modification has not been received, the responsible office will notify the ViViD Program Office Technical Lead for further instructions.  If there is a dispute regarding the validity of the need for a modification, the Contracting Officer will make the final determination whether to reject the delivery order pending receipt of a modification issued by the Ordering Officer.  The Contracting Officer’s determination is not subject to the Disputes clause (FAR 52.233-1) dated MAR 1994.



G22.2.2  In the event the Contractor determines an order is not correct and requires modification, the Contractor will notify the Government offices identified in Paragraph G22.2 above, the office issuing the order and the “ship to addressee” within 3 working days of receipt of the order.  This notification will provide a full description of why the delivery order requires modification.  If a modification has not been received after 15 days, a second notice will be sent.  After 30 days, if the required modification has not been received, the responsible office will notify the ViViD Program Office Technical Lead for further instructions.  If there is a dispute regarding the validity of the need for a modification, the Contracting Officer will make the final determination whether to reject the delivery order pending receipt of a modification issued by the Ordering Officer.  The Contracting Officer’s determination is not subject to the Disputes clause (FAR 52.233-1) dated MAR 1994.



G22.2.3  In the event the Contractor determines an order is not correct and rejects a delivery order, the Contractor shall send one copy of the delivery order being rejected, along with appropriate justification for rejection of the delivery order to the Contracting Officer identified in paragraph 2.5 and the ViViD Technical Lead identified in paragraph G4.4.  If the ViViD Technical Lead agrees with the Contractor, the Contractor shall notify the office issuing the order, the “ship to addressee” and the ViViD Program COMO identified in G22.1.1 within 3 working days of the rejection.  This notification will provide a full description of why the delivery order is rejected and whether a modification will correct the deficiencies that lead to the rejection.  If a modification is requested and has not been received after 15 days, a second notice will be sent.  After 30 days, if the required modification has not been received, the Contractor will notify the ViViD Program Office Technical Lead for further instructions.  If there is a dispute regarding the validity of the rejection, the Contracting Officer will make the final determination as to whether there is a need for a modification, whether the order can be outright rejected, or whether the Contractor must accept the order as written.  The Contracting Officer’s determination is not subject to the Disputes clause (FAR 52.233-1) dated MAR 1994.

G22.3  A Government PMO Customer Service Representative will be allowed access to the contractor order receipt/processing location for review and inspection of the contractor receipt/processing procedures and files.  Space and office assets shall be made available for this individual.

G22.4  The contractor will send copies of all accepted delivery orders and modifications to the ViViD Program COMO and the ViViD Technical Lead daily (normal working days).

G22.5  The Contractor will establish a database to include (but not limited to) the following information:

Contract Number

Delivery Order Number

Date of Order

Requisition Number ((SF) 1449 – Block 1, or DD Form 1155 – Block 4)

Issuing Address (including UIC)

Delivery date

Line of acctg

CLIN description

CLINs, prices, quantities

Total Amount of the Order

Ship To Address (including UIC)

Credit Card Order


Current status of the Order

The information will be made available to the government upon request.  The database shall be capable of queries in third normal form and shall be FIP 127-2 compliant.  The contractor, the ViViD Program COMO and the ViViD Technical Lead shall reconcile this database as determined necessary by the Government.  

G22.6  There may be occasions where the Government may suspend ordering (either by CLIN/SCLIN up to and including the entire contract.)  If a suspension is announced, the Contractor will adhere to this suspension by not accepting/processing delivery orders for the suspended item(s).

G22.7  The Government has the right to change these procedures unilaterally at any time.

17.  All other terms and conditions of contract N68939-97-D-0041 remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

